
     
 Prince George’s County Public Schools 
     Louis Wilson Sr., Facilities Administration Building 

  13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20 
  Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 

 
 

CONTRACT OPTION RENEWAL #2 
 

November 15, 2023 
 
 
 
Silver Spring Fire Protection                             Victoria Snowdy 
7389 Washington Blvd., Suite 105     Telephone: 301.952.6560 
Elkridge, MD 21075     Fax: 301.952.6605 
Contact: Gregory Rogers     Email: Victoria.robinson@pgcps.org  
Phone: 301.596.0186 
Email: silverspringfire1@aol.com, gregxlgene@aol.com    
 
 
SUBJECT: Rider Contract FCPS Contract 4400009119 Fire Extinguishers and Suppression Systems: Testing, 
Inspections, Service, Repairs and Replacement – Building Services 
                      
This contract option renewal is made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County “The Board” and Silver 
Spring Fire Protection to the Notice of Award agreement dated February 4, 2022. 
 
The Agreement is amended as follows: 
 

1. The term of the contract option renewal shall be from December 1, 2023 to November 30, 2024. 
  

2. The contract award value for the renewal period shall have an estimated value of $100,000.00. 
 

3. Except as set forth in this contract renewal, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and 
effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement. 

 
 
This contract is for the convenience of the Board and is considered by the Purchasing Department to be a "Non-
Exclusive" use contract.  The Board does not guarantee any usage. The Board will not be held to purchase any 
particular Brand, in any groups, prices or discount ranges, but reserves the right to purchase any item/items listed in 
the price schedule submitted. 
 
 
 
 

mailto:silverspringfire1@aol.com
mailto:silverspringfire1@aol.com


Silver Spring Fire Protection   Page 2 
                                         

Contract Option Renewal #2 
Rider FCPS Contract 4400009119 

 
 
 
 
The contract option renewal, notice of award, plus the solicitation, your offer, amendments and any pertinent 
documents will constitute the entire contract after acceptance by your firm and the BOARD.  Please refer to rider 
contract FCPS Contract 4400009119for all other applicable terms and conditions.  
 
              
ACCEPTED BY: 

FOR THE FIRM:  FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 
 
 

  
 
 

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 
 
 

  
Jason Washington 

NAME  NAME:  
 
 

  
Associate Superintendent of Supporting Services 

TITLE  TITLE 
 
 

  
FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 
OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

FIRM  UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 
 
 
 
ISUPPLIER NUMBER 
 

GREGORY ROGERS (Nov 28, 2023 16:23 EST)
GREGORY ROGERS 11/28/2023

Gregory Rogers

Gregory Rogers

3303

Silver Spring Fire Protection

Procurement Supervisor (Nov 29, 2023 07:38 EST)

12/07/2023



Silver Spring Fire Protection          
Contract Option Renewal #2 

Rider FCPS Contract 4400009119 
ATTACHMENT A 

Contract Pricing 
 
 
 
 

Section A: Hydrostatic Test of Fire Extinguishers 

Item No. Item Description 
 

Qty Unit Unit Price 

1 2-1/2 Pound Powder 1 Cylinder $ 5.00 

2 2-1/2 Pound Clean Agent 1 Cylinder $ 59.00 

3 5 Pound CO-2 1 Cylinder $ 39.00 

4 5 Pound Powder 1 Cylinder $ 29.00 

5 5 Pound Clean Agent 1 Cylinder $ 79.00 

6 10 Pound CO-2 1 Cylinder $ 59.00 

7 10 Pound Powder 1 Cylinder $ 39.00 

8 11 Pound Clean Agent 1 Cylinder $ 99.00 

9 15 Pound CO-2 1 Cylinder $ 59.00 

10 15 Pound Powder 1 Cylinder $ 29.00 

11 15-1/2 Pound Clean Agent 1 Cylinder $ 109.00 

12 20 Pound CO-2 1 Cylinder $ 59.00 

13 20 Pound Powder 1 Cylinder $ 39.00 

14 30 Pound Powder 1 Cylinder $ 19.00 

 
15 

 
2-1/2 Gallon Pressure Water 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 10.00 

 
 
  

GREGORY ROGERS (Nov 28, 2023 16:23 EST)
GREGORY ROGERS



Silver Spring Fire Protection          
Contract Option Renewal #2 

Rider FCPS Contract 4400009119 
ATTACHMENT A 

Contract Pricing 
 

 
 
 
 
 
  

 
Section 8: Recharging of Fire Extinguishers 

 
Item No. 

 
Item Description 

 
Qty 

 
Unit 

 
Unit Price 

 
16 

 
2-1/2 Pound ABC 1 Cylinder $ 7.00 

 
17 

 
2-1/2 Pound Purple K 

 
1 

 
Cylinder $6.00 

 
18 

 
2-1/2 Pound Clean Agent 1 

 
Cylinder $ 94.00 

 
19 

 
5 Pound CO-2 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 29.00 

 
20 

 
5 Pound ABC 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 12.75 

 
21 

 
5 Pound Purple K 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 7.00 

 
22 

 
5 Pound Clean Agent 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 159.00 

 
23 

 
10 Pound CO-2 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 29.00 

 
24 

 
10 Pound ABC 1 

 
Cylinder $ 14.75 

 
25 

 
10 Pound Purple K 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 9.00 

 
26 

 
11 Pound Clean Agent 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 349.00 

 
27 

 
15 Pound CO-2 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 33.00 

 
28 

 
15 Pound ABC 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 14.00 

 
29 

 
15 Pound Purple K 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 12.00 

 
30 

 
15-1/2 Pound Clean Agent 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 449.00 

 
31 

 
20 Pound CO-2 1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 39.00 

32 20 Pound ABC 1 Cylinder $ 19.00 

 
33 20 Pound Purple K 1 Cylinder $17.00 



Silver Spring Fire Protection          
Contract Option Renewal #2 

Rider FCPS Contract 4400009119 
ATTACHMENT A 

Contract Pricing 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

34 

30 Pound CO-2 1 Cylinder $ 39.00 

35 30 Pound ABC 1 Cylinder $ 19.00 

36 30 Pound Purple K 1 Cylinder $ 19.00 

37 2-1/2 Gallon Pressure Water 1 Cylinder $ 6.75 

 
Section C: Inspection of Fire Extinguisher 

 
Item No. 

 
Item Description Qty 

 
Unit 

 
Unit Price 

38 Inspection Only 1 Cylinder $4.00 

 
Section D: Repair of Fire Extinguishers 

 
Item No. 

 
Item Description Qty 

 
Unit 

 
Unit Price 

39 Labor Rate per hour 1 Hour $ 79.00 

Section E: Replacement of Fire Extinguishers 
 

Item No. 
 

Item Description Qty Unit Unit Price 

40 2-1/2 Pound ABC 1 Cylinder $ 29.50 

41 2-1/2 Pound Purple K 1 Cylinder $49.50 

42 2-1/2 Pound Clean Agent 1 Cylinder $123.00 

43 5 Pound ABC 1 Cylinder $ 36.00 

 
44 5 Pound Purple K 1 Cylinder $ 59.00 

45 5 Pound Clean Agent 1 Cylinder $ 199.00 

46 10 Pound ABC 1 Cylinder $ 59.00 



Silver Spring Fire Protection          
Contract Option Renewal #2 

Rider FCPS Contract 4400009119 
ATTACHMENT A 

Contract Pricing 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
47 

 
10 Pound Purple K 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 88.00 

 
48 

 
11 Pound Clean Agent 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 425.00 

 
49 

 
15 Pound ABC 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 59.00 

 
50 

 
15 Pound Purple K 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 59.00 

 
51 

 
15-1/2 Pound Clean Agent 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 562.00 

 
52 

 
20 Pound ABC 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 109.00 

 
53 

 
20 Pound Purple K 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 159.00 

 
54 

 
30 Pound ABC 

 
1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 109.00 

 
55 30 Pound Purple K 1 

 
Cylinder 

 
$ 109.00 



FCPS 4400009119_Silver Spring FP Ext 11 30
24
Final Audit Report 2023-12-07

Created: 2023-11-15

By: Victoria Robinson (victoria.robinson@pgcps.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA-GvWSLcYU8jpCwJFpu09XUMUsqFI3h6O

"FCPS 4400009119_Silver Spring FP Ext 11 30 24" History
Document created by Victoria Robinson (victoria.robinson@pgcps.org)
2023-11-15 - 8:36:11 PM GMT

Document emailed to GREGORY ROGERS (silverspringfire1@aol.com) for signature
2023-11-15 - 8:50:50 PM GMT

Email viewed by GREGORY ROGERS (silverspringfire1@aol.com)
2023-11-28 - 6:59:45 PM GMT

Document e-signed by GREGORY ROGERS (silverspringfire1@aol.com)
Signature Date: 2023-11-28 - 9:23:09 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to eyvette.wright@pgcps.org eyvette.wright@pgcps.org (eyvette.wright@pgcps.org) for
signature
2023-11-28 - 9:23:11 PM GMT

Email viewed by eyvette.wright@pgcps.org eyvette.wright@pgcps.org (eyvette.wright@pgcps.org)
2023-11-29 - 12:37:58 PM GMT

Signer eyvette.wright@pgcps.org eyvette.wright@pgcps.org (eyvette.wright@pgcps.org) entered name at
signing as Procurement Supervisor
2023-11-29 - 12:38:15 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Procurement Supervisor (eyvette.wright@pgcps.org)
Signature Date: 2023-11-29 - 12:38:17 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Document emailed to Jason.Washington@pgcps.org Jason.Washington@pgcps.org
(jason.washington@pgcps.org) for signature
2023-11-29 - 12:38:18 PM GMT



Email viewed by Jason.Washington@pgcps.org Jason.Washington@pgcps.org (jason.washington@pgcps.org)
2023-12-07 - 5:04:07 PM GMT

New document URL requested by Jason.Washington@pgcps.org Jason.Washington@pgcps.org
(jason.washington@pgcps.org)
2023-12-07 - 5:04:14 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Jason.Washington@pgcps.org Jason.Washington@pgcps.org
(jason.washington@pgcps.org)
Signature Date: 2023-12-07 - 5:04:31 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2023-12-07 - 5:04:31 PM GMT


		2023-12-07T09:04:33-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




